
TBA   TWH TAWA HISTORY 

TBA  
 

THV THEATRE VISITS 

Bolland John bollywelly@gmail.com  CRS CRYPTIC CROSSWORDS 

Bolland John bollywelly@gmail.com    SCRABBLE 

Bultitude Susan susanjbultitude@gmail.com  PLR PLAY-READING 

Davin Tim davinfamily49@gmail.com TTN TABLE TENNIS 

de Waal Jane janevharvest@xtra.co.nz PET PETANQUE 

Delaney Faith   04 232 6730 BK1 BOOKS 1 

Gebbie Bill billnmary@xtra.co.nz  OWP OUTINGS WITH PORIRUA U3A 

George Gillian gillian.george3a@gmail.com HLT HEALTH ISSUES 

George Gillian gillian.george3a@gmail.com KNT KNITTING TOGETHER 

Gudsell Lola gudsellco@gmail.com DIS DISCUSSION GROUP 

Gudsell Digby gudsells@usnet.co.nz  SPD SPIRITUAL DISCUSSIONS 

Haddon Malcolm mhaddon@gmail.com UKU UKULELE STRUM 

Hammond Pat exlibrarypat52@gmail.com MOV MOVIE GROUP 

Hammond Pat exlibrarypat52@gmail.com QUZ QUIZ 

Havill Judith judith.havill@gmail.com  FLW FLAX WEAVING 

Herbert Margaret showell.maggie@hotmail.com ART ART 

Hobbs Marian Marian.hobbs@gmail.com IEY IT’S ELECTION YEAR 

Hobbs Marian Marian.hobbs@gmail.com WTB SO YOU WANT TO WRITE 2027 BUDGET 

Horan Sally horanps@xtra.co.nz BK2 BOOKS2 

Horan Sally horanps@xtra.co.nz HLT HEALTH ISSUES 

Johnson Allan nzsharall@gmail.com  TWH TAWA HIKERS 

Johnson Allan nzsharall@gmail.com  TLW TAWA-LINDEN WALKERS 

Marshall Geoff 
gmarsh360@gmail.com 

TRA TRAVEL  

Milner Gail milner_family@xtra.co.nz CHR CHOIR 

Naylor Carole carole46naylor@gmail.com  TRA TRAVEL ADVENTURES 

Nourse Rosemary rosemary.nourse@gmail.com  NBL NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY 

Potter Jancis jancispotter@gmail.com PNO PIANO RECITAL 

Roper Helen gandhroper@gmail.com BOT BOTANY 

Roper Helen gandhroper@gmail.com CAF CURRENT AFFAIRS 

Russell Barbara barb.david@xtra.co.nz SCR SCRAPBOOKING / CARD MAKING 
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Russell Barbara 04 232 5831 RBS RAMBLERS 

Satterthwaite Jeanette jsatterthwaite26@gmail.com  TCM TAI CHI 

Saxton Valerie valerie.m.saxton@gmail.com  LIT LITERATURE 

Showell Maggie showell.maggie@hotmail.com ART ART GROUP 

Smith Dave dogsnake33@gmail.com FSD FILMS ON DVD 

Smith Dave dogsnake33@gmail.com TFR THE FRENCH REVOLUTION 

Smith Dave dogsnake33@gmail.com EUW HOW THE EU WORKS, & S/TIMES DOESN’T 

Smith Dave dogsnake33@gmail.com RSH READING SHAKESPEARE 

Smith Jay 23verdant@gmail.com  MPG MUSIC PERFORMANCE GROUP 

Walker Ray ray.walker@hotmail.co.nz  CMP COMPUTER CHATTER 

Walker Ray ray.walker@hotmail.co.nz  EDG ENVIRONMENTAL DISCUSSION GROUP 

Walker Ray ray.walker@hotmail.co.nz RYE REDUCE ELEC. CONSUMPN & PAY LESS 

Woods Barbara pandbwoods@outlook.com MAG MUSIC APPRECIATION GROUP 

Wratt David wrattds@gmail.com  SCI SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & US 
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